Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIW Cable Systems, Inc.		03/02/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draka Cableteq USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Joseph E. Warner Blvd.	
City:	North Dighton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02764		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2271087	AUTO-FLEX
Registration Number:	2079831	FIBER-FLEX
Registration Number:	1099353	LO-SMOKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)660-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126603038

Email: lrosenburgh@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Rosenburgh

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Rosenburgh
Signature:	/lisarosenburgh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0352 /\$NL/77

Date:	07/20/2005		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=BIW name change#page1.tif			
source=BIW name change#page2.tif			
source=BIW name change#page3.tif			
source=BIW name change#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0353

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Articles of Amendmen	I PORMINIOSI SE ITPEL
(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06)	950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: BIW CABLE SYSTEMS, INC.	
(A) Date that to the position of the position	
(2) Registered office address: 9 FORGE PARK, FRANKLIN, MA 02038	
(number, street, city or town, sta	te, zip cade)
	**
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): I	**
(specify the number(s) of article(s) bein	g amended (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: March 2, 2005 (month, day, year)	
(mw.ma = mgr. yem)	
(5) Approved by:	
(2) White court ply	
(check appropriate box)	* *
che incorporators,	•
the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder app	provié was nocesquired.
the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by k	
5. The north of directors that the surrempter's in the market recommends	
	· .
(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	the text of the amendment, state the provisions
ARTICLE I	
THE EXACT NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS:	•
	•
draka Cableteq USA, Inc.	

P.C.

c1584x100e960p31374 D3/18/08

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	number of shares	PAR VALUE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			•	
		<u> </u>		

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the da	te approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90
down from the dark and time of fillne is specified:	

NO. 9289 P. 4

MAR. 7. 2005 3:38PM CSC6173678314

Signed b	r_ I Couglas.	Balle	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	(17E) was not a construct to the second	
	President,		
ja .	Other officer,		<i>3.</i>
,	Court-appointed fiduciary,		
	,		•
on this	2 12 de day of	March	. 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0356

MA SOC Filing Number: 200504743380 Date: 03/07/2005 3:28 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

> deemed to have been filed with me on: March 07, 2005 3:28 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVÏN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

131556-1-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 07/20/2005